Beat: News

India And The European Union Agree To Strengthen Their Collaboration

In The Field Of Science & Technology

New Delhi, India, 19.11.2015, 16:43 Time

USPA NEWS - The Ambassador of the European Union to India meeting the Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences, Dr. Harsh Vardhan, in New Delhi on November 19, 2015.

Renewable Energy, Health Research And Water

The Ambassador of Delegation of the European Union to India Mr. Tomasz Kozlowski called on the Union Minister for Science & Technology & Earth Sciences Dr. Harsh Vardhan in New Delhi on November 19.

He said that European Union wants to collaborate with India in various fields, particularly in the field of Science & Technology, which is critical for the progress of human society. He says European Union looks forward to the official level meeting next month for further strengthening cooperation in Science & Technology, particularly in the areas of renewable energy, health research and water.

Dr. Harsh Vardhan in his response said that India is fully prepared for any collaboration in the field of Science & Technology which would benefit everyone across the globe. He said India had great strengths in various fields historically and would like to collaborate with Europe, which is a strong entity of the global economy today.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-6426/india-and-the-european-union-agree-to-strengthen-their-collaboration.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com